sales, net income from continuing operations and diluted income per share from continuing operations would have
been $4,474.9 million, $134.4 million, and $4.03, respectively, as compared to reported results of $4,055.2 million,
$127.6 million, and $3.83, respectively. Excluding the unfavorable impact of items impacting net income from
continuing operations of $1.5 million as described above, the nine months ended October 3, 2014 pro forma diluted
income per share from continuing operations would have been $4.08, as compared to the non-GAAP diluted earnings
per share from continuing operations of $3.88 in the reconciliation above. For further pro forma information regarding
Tri-Ed, refer to Note 3. "Business Combination" in the Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

22

Edgar Filing: CONNS INC - Form S-3

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents
ANIXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

Net Sales
Sales Growth Trends

Three Months Ended October 2, 2015 Three Months Ended October 3,
2014

($ millions) As
Reported

Foreign
Exchange
Impact

Copper
Impact

As
Adjusted

As
Reported

Acquisition
Impact Pro Forma

Organic
Growth /
(Decline)

Enterprise Cabling and Security
Solutions

As
Adjusted

 North America $797.6 $17.0 $— $814.6 $692.3 $128.4 $820.7 (0.7 )%
 Europe 87.6 9.9 — 97.5 83.3 — 83.3 16.9  %
 Emerging
Markets 150.2 12.1 — 162.3 128.3 0.5 128.8 26.0  %

 ECS $1,035.4 $39.0 $— $1,074.4 $903.9 $128.9 $1,032.8 4.0  %

Electrical and Electronic Wire and Cable
 North America $335.6 $15.1 $21.3 $372.0 $396.5 $— $396.5 (6.2 )%
 Europe 65.7 5.9 1.7 73.3 75.5 — 75.5 (3.0 )%
 Emerging
Markets 52.5 3.3 1.9 57.7 62.1 — 62.1 (7.1 )%

 W&C $453.8 $24.3 $24.9 $503.0 $534.1 $— $534.1 (5.8 )%

Total $1,489.2 $63.3 $24.9 $1,577.4 $1,438.0 $128.9 $1,566.9 0.7  %

Geographic Sales
 North America $1,133.2 $32.1 $21.3 $1,186.6 $1,088.8 $128.4 $1,217.2 (2.5 )%
 Europe 153.3 15.8 1.7 170.8 158.8 — 158.8 7.5  %
 Emerging
Markets 202.7 15.4 1.9 220.0 190.4 0.5 190.9 15.2  %

Total $1,489.2 $63.3 $24.9 $1,577.4 $1,438.0 $128.9 $1,566.9 0.7  %

ECS – Sales of $1,035.4 million compares to $903.9 million in the prior year period, a 14.5% increase, driven by an
increase in security sales resulting from the Tri-Ed acquisition and strength in our emerging markets and EMEA
regions. ECS organic sales increased by 4.0%, adjusting for the $39.0 million unfavorable impact from foreign
exchange on current quarter sales and the $128.9 million favorable impact from the Tri-Ed acquisition.
Record quarter ECS security sales of $402.4 million, which represents approximately 39% of total segment sales,
increased 40.0% from the prior year quarter. Adjusted for the acquisition impact of Tri-Ed and the $13.8 million
negative currency impact, organic security sales growth was flat.
W&C –  Sales of $453.8 million compares to $534.1 million in the prior year period, a 15.0% decrease. Excluding the
$24.3 million unfavorable impact from foreign exchange and the $24.9 million unfavorable impact from lower
average copper prices, organic sales decreased by 5.8%, reflecting slower sales growth in all regions.

23

Edgar Filing: CONNS INC - Form S-3

Table of Contents 76

Table of Contents
ANIXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

Sales Growth Trends

Nine Months Ended October 2, 2015 Nine Months Ended October 3,
2014

($ millions) As
Reported

Foreign
Exchange
Impact

Copper
Impact

As
Adjusted

As
Reported

Acquisition
Impact Pro Forma

Organic
Growth /
(Decline)

Enterprise Cabling and Security
Solutions

As
Adjusted

 North America $2,313.2 $40.5 $— $2,353.7 $1,874.3 $417.7 $2,292.0 2.7  %
 Europe 254.1 32.4 — 286.5 249.6 — 249.6 14.7  %
 Emerging
Markets 385.5 26.3 — 411.8 390.8 2.0 392.8 4.8  %

 ECS $2,952.8 $99.2 $— $3,052.0 $2,514.7 $419.7 $2,934.4 4.0  %

Electrical and Electronic Wire and Cable
 North America $1,019.4 $36.8 $43.0 $1,099.2 $1,100.1 $— $1,100.1 (0.1 )%
 Europe 201.6 20.2 2.7 224.5 246.2 — 246.2 (8.8 )%
 Emerging
Markets 180.9 7.4 3.9 192.2 194.2 — 194.2 (1.1 )%

 W&C $1,401.9 $64.4 $49.6 $1,515.9 $1,540.5 $— $1,540.5 (1.6 )%

Total $4,354.7 $163.6 $49.6 $4,567.9 $4,055.2 $419.7 $4,474.9 2.1  %

Geographic Sales
 North America $3,332.6 $77.3 $43.0 $3,452.9 $2,974.4 $417.7 $3,392.1 1.8  %
 Europe 455.7 52.6 2.7 511.0 495.8 — 495.8 3.1  %
 Emerging
Markets 566.4 33.7 3.9 604.0 585.0 2.0 587.0 2.9  %

Total $4,354.7 $163.6 $49.6 $4,567.9 $4,055.2 $419.7 $4,474.9 2.1  %

ECS – Sales of $2,952.8 million compares to $2,514.7 million in the prior year period, a 17.4% increase, driven by an
increase in security sales resulting from the Tri-Ed acquisition and strength in all regions. ECS organic sales increased
by 4.0%, adjusting for the $99.2 million unfavorable impact from foreign exchange on current year sales and the
$419.7 million favorable impact from the Tri-Ed acquisition.
Record ECS security sales for the nine months ended October 2, 2015 of $1,168.9 million, which represents
approximately 40% of total segment sales, increased 60.0% from the prior year period. Adjusted for the acquisition